

**CORRIGENDUM**

**Sub.: Tender for NBT Mangalore Book Fair (4-12 January 2014)  
for temporary construction, fabrication of stalls/stands and installation  
of electrical fittings, PA system**

The following amendments have been incorporated in the Tender Document :

- 1) In Chapter - 3 (conditions specific to the contract), Point No.24, the date of removal of structure from the Fair Ground may be read as 13 January 2014 till 6:00 p.m. instead of 14 December 2013.
- 2) In Chapter - 5 and 7 (specification of work/bill of quantity), in Point Nos.1 & 2 (Stall and Stand specifications), ceiling/pedestal fans will also be required according to the quantity mentioned in the above chapters.

In Chapter - 5 & 7, Point No.5, "the Auditorium should be of waterproof structure.

- 3) In Chapter - 5 & 7 (specification of work/bill of quantity), Point No. 5(c) Dias: size would be of 20' x 18' x 2½' instead of 20' x 18' x 1½'. Other requirement will remain the same.